

Ref. No.: ISC/379/2024-25 Date: 17.01.2025

The Vice President
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
"Exchange Plaza", Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra East
Mumbai - 400 051

The Vice President BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejibhai Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001

NSE Symbol: INDIANB BSE Scrip Code: 532814

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Change in Senior Management of the Bank

In terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have to inform you that Shri Sarvesh Kumar Gupta has joined our Bank as Chief Information Security Officer (CISO) of the Bank with effect from today, i.e. 17.01.2025.

Brief profile of Shri Sarvesh Kumar Gupta is attached as Annexure.

This is for your information, record and dissemination please.

Yours faithfully,

For Indian Bank

AGM & Company Secretary



Annexure to letter No. ISC/379/2024-25 dated 17.01.2025

Brief Profile of Shri Sarvesh Kumar Gupta, Chief Information Security Officer (CISO)

Shri Sarvesh Kumar Gupta is Post Graduate in Science {M. Sc. in Physics (Electronics)} and holds PG Diploma in Systems Analysis & Data Processing.

His professional certification includes, Certified Information System Auditor (CISA), Certified Information System Security Professional (CISSP), Project Management Professional (PMP), BS7799 (ISO 27001) Lead Auditor. He is also a Certified Associate of Indian Institute of Bankers (CAIIB).

He is a Cyber Security and Technology professional having more than 30 years of accomplished career in Banking & Financial Institutions.

For Indian Bank

AGM & Company Secretary